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SETTING UP OF INDUSTRIAL UNITS


5613.  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                   वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether the Government is aware of the number of industrial units set up in Maharashtra under ‘Make in India’ programme since its inception;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the number of jobs created under ‘Make in India’ programme during the said period?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज् यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): ‘Make in India’ initiative was launched in September, 2014 with the objective of facilitating investment, fostering innovation, building best in class manufacturing infrastructure, making it easy to do business in India and enhancing skill development. Action Plans for 21 key sectors were identified for specific actions under (i) Policy Initiatives (ii) Fiscal incentives (iii) Infrastructure Creation (iv) Ease of Doing Business

(v) Innovation and R&D (vi) Skill Development areas.


Investment promotion activities under the Make in India initiative are being undertaken by several Central Government Ministries/Departments and various State Governments from time to time. The details of State wise data about industrial units are not maintained centrally.


(c): The initiatives under ‘Make in India’ are targeted towards employment creation and skill development of youth in both urban and rural areas.

The data for employment generated under these initiatives is not centrally compiled.
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